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~ . DESCRIPTION : _ROLL NM__ ODOMETER
AB 1-3 DOWNING, JACK L. . : :
2803 N. COMMERCIAL

DREW, JOHN
3102 N. GANTENBEIN

DUMAS, LUCILLE
3316 N. GANTENBEIN

DYE, JONAS
3316 N. GANTENBEIN

EADEN, ALEX, JR.
2740 N. VANCOUVER

EDWARDS, CHESTER
227 N. MONROE

ELLIS, ROSCOE
233 N. COOK

FAULKNER, FANNIE
327 N. FARGO

MACK, FERRELL A.
2732 N. KERBY

FIELD, HERBERT
417 N. MONROE

FISCHMAN, STEPHEN M.
553 N. KNOTT

FLORES, JESSIE
540 N. KNOTT

E-4-7 FLOWERS, LONNIE
423 N. RUSSELL

A 2-8 FRAHS, THEODORE
: 3111 N. VANCOUVER

AB 3-2 FRARY, MYRA L.
; 2932 N. COMMERCIAL

R 10-2 FRYKMAN, MARGARET
3137 N. COMMERCIAL

R 10-10 GARNETT, ALBERT
’ 529 N. MONROE

RS 3-6 GLASS, LILLIAN (CONLEY)
2728 N. VANCOUVER




NAME_‘:-;" ( <

-
'

PROJECT (L

CHECKL IST FOR RELOCATION FILES -- INDIVIDUALS

Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate

Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner-occupant only)

City inspection letter (for code enforcement displacee)

Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or
brochure

INTERVIEW SHEET -- filled out

Recorded personal interviews

Copies of all correspondence with displacee

Verification of Income

Request for HAP assistance

FHA displacee qualifying (form 3476, rent supp lement)
City inspection letter on replacement hous ing

Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing
Other:

Moving authorization letters

Dwelling unit inventory sheet

Log sheet for day of move (for professional move)
Release of personal property

DATE OF MOVE
Keys turned into:
Utilities shut off

Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld
Verify no rent outstanding

Other:

HUD forms 6140.1 and 6140.2

J. L. MARTINDALE

VICE PRESIDENT

DATE FILE CLOSED

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA

A

407 8. W, BROADWAY PORTLAND, ORE 97208 803 228200
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RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name Parcel No. S { Advisor c
Client's Name Phone
Address Ethn Age
0O Male 0O Family [ Married [ Renter/Occupant
B remale B !ndividual B Single @ Owner/Occupant

Family Composition

Total Number in Family
wife, husband

Other: Relation Age Relation Age

-+

Economic Data

Employer
Address

Other Source of Income

<

$
Total Monthly Income S ( )

Eligible for Public Housing

YES
II YES
[3 ves

Eligible for Welfare

Eligible for (Other)

[ no
] no
[] no

Presently Receiving Welfare [:] YES [ngO

Other Assistance

Date of initial interview

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

B ves

Q:/J/7 L

[ no

Date of Info pamphlet delivery

Date Notice to Move given

Date Effective

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY

occupancy and ownership

of Acquisition

of letter of Intent

of move

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of

of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Expires

2
£ 2 i 8




4 &

OWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family Age of Housing Unit

Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitable Area

Other Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture
/  YES /7 No

Total Number of Rooms Rent Paid § Utilities

Number of Bedrooms Monthly Housing Payments $

Liens § (please explain)

Acquisition Price § f Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

L —_— 2

Address | \\ 7 -.'b LPA Referred Self Referred X

Private Sales - Single Family Outside city D Outside state D

Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit o

——————™

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area__ /. 30

No. of Rooms (/ No. of Bedrooms 3.

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ ‘ ' Rent $

Taxes $ R AWAL Utilities $

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ ¥ H‘; " Total Rent Assistance $

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals:

(&) Standard Sales MCW HAP OTHER (

Standard Rent Food Stamp X _Legal Aid Other (

Benefits Recelved

Date : Amount $§

Date Amount $§

Date Amount $




‘RESIDENTIAL RELOCAT ION RECORD .

CLIENT'S NAME__GLASS, Lillian (Conley) RELOCATION ADVISOR JC

ADDRESS__ 2728 N. Vancouver PHONE_284=3515~ PROJECT NAME_ Emanue! Hospital ORE, R-20

SEX_F ETHN black VETERAN AGE_ 62 PARCEL NO.__ RS-3-6

MARITAL STATUS TENURE owner

DATE ON SITE:
DISABILITY INDIV X FAMILY INITIATION OF
NEGOTIATIONS:
DATE OF
ACQUISITION: October 6, 1971

N
INITIAL INTERVIEW DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING__ = FHA 235

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION

Employer Relation Age
Address

MCW

Social Security
Pension

Other

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S
Subsidized Sales Single Family Age of Structure No. Rooms
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms Furn.__ Unfurn
Public Housing Dup lex Utilities §
Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $
Private Sales X Acquisition Price § 6,500.00

Taxes $ Equity §
Size of Habitable Area Liens §

HOUS ING_REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS

Address Name of Agency
Multnomah County Welfare
Food Stamp Program

Hous ing Authority

Legal Aid

FISH

Health Dept.




AGENCY ACTION:

N N T N .

REASONS :

Appeals

kvicted

Refused Assistance

Address Unknown (tracing)

Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCAT ION

Within Project

Date Moved In

Qutside Project

Address

Client Referred

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

LPA Referred

Address 3965 N. E. |5th

Phone Date of Move

WHERE RELOCATED:

e e —

Same City X

Subsidized Sales Single Family

Qutside City

Subsidized Rental Multiple Family

Qut of State

Public Housing Dup lex

Private Rental Mobile Home

Priyate Sales X

Furnished Unfurnished

Number of Rooms Number of Bedrooms Habitable Area A/jizﬂ

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) $ Purchase Price $ 14,500.00

Age of Structure: 7472

Name of Moving Company

Taxes § Equity $ Distance Moved Away

Name of Realtor

BENEF ITS RECEIVED

Type Ck #

Date Purchase Price $_14,500.00

RHP 82 EH

10/7/7!

TACO (Rental)

Down Payment §

TACO (Rental)

TACO (Rental)

RHP $._8,000.00

TACO (Rental)

TACO (Sales)

Total Down -$

Fixed Moving 147 EH

11712771 L50.00

Actual Move

Total Mortgage $

Storage

]

Incidental 147 EH

11/12/71 L9 .95

Interest

L o B B M o B i s o

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEI

REALTOR:

VED $=8!202.gg

Title Insurance Cappany
ESCROW CO. of Oregon OFF ICER  Barbara BRaker




INTERVIEW REGISTER

DeTemple price change -- mus t change sink drain -- $342.00. New
price $§972.00,.

DeTemple contacted by Glass attorney. Pleased with progress.

DeTemple was requested to proceed as rapidly as possible...Said they would
start braking up concrete on Monday.

TeTample cannot get a permit to proceed without a variance or including
the changing the sink drain.

To change the sink drain would add $342.00 to the original bid. DeTemple
was authorized to proceed with job including changing the sink drain..

De Temple says they were contacted by Glass' attorney. The attorney was
pleased to know the job was proceeding as rapidly as possible. (It may be
Monday before permit will be issued.

City Inspection approved

Inspection

Estimate from Walker

Letter to Ass't City Engineer

Letter from Legal Aid

Call Chet Collingsworth - Says condition standard.
Made app't for Mel Hanson to make estimate

Ben Webb & Bob Lundin - no one at home.

Relocation
Worker




. INTERVIEW REGISTER .

Around this date was the first time Mrs. Glass inquired about her
problem with water in basement.

el
Called Chet Cullingswurth#t Substandard conditions.called for estimate
on correction possibilities.

Made appointment for Mel Hansen to make estimate.

Ben Webb and Bob Lundin visited. No one at home.

Inspected house with water in basement.

Inspected house again. Water in basement.

Estimate from Rex Walker to fix.

Letter from Assistant City Engineer citing neighborhood problem. No
solution.

Letter from legal aid with enclosure of letter from City.

Letter to Russell Dawson and Helen Benjamin regarding permission to
exceed Schedular cost of comparable replacement dwelling to rehabili-
tate substandard dwelling up to standard.

Resubmi tted a copy of previous letter dated 4-21-72 to Helen
Benjamin.

Reply from H,U.D. concurring with P,D.C, analysis.

Request from Ben Webb to establish reasonable cost of a house com-
parable to her acquired property that was on the market at the time
of search for housing.

Letter from H.U.D. to John Kenward. Requests immediate action.
Letter from Bob Nelson requesting being placed on Commission agenda.

DeTemple got bid to do job. $507.00.

DeTemple has hang-up on permit.

Relocation
Worker




February 22, 1973

DeTemple Company
615 N. W, Couch Street
Portland, Oregon 97209

Gentlemen:
Enclosed Is our chack No. 69% EH In the amount of $845 .00
which represents payment as per your Involce dated 12-4~72,

for installation of back water valve and change of sink
waste as quoted, for Nrs. Lilllan L. Glass, 2728 N, Vancouver.

Very truly yours,

James C. Crotley
Relocation Advl_pr

JCC: k
lq;l.

R A - o -




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
' . Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION !
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N* 694 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

pare  February 21 1973

PAYTO  peTemple Company $ 849.00

DOLLARS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

1O THE TREASURER OF THE
NON-NEGOTIABLE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
-f.a- e
AUTHORITED SIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Portland Development Commission 224.4800

INVOICE OR
AMOUNT
DATE CONTRACT NOS

DESCRIPFTION

|
i
Relmbursement per clalm for RHP for Homeowners flled.

Move of Lilllan L. Glass from 2728 N. Vancouver,

(Parce! RS=3-6).

e e

Account Distribution




Oboo

‘_- -
RELOCATION PAYMENT .

(
Project: ; 7 £ : Parcel: A

Payable to:

A

Z RHP for Homeowners . . . -

Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim)
RHP for Tenants & Certain Others:
Rental: Total approved § ; Annual amount.
or Purchase:
Fixed Moving Paymcnt
Dislocation Allowance.
Actual Moving Costs,
Storage Costs (if separate clalm)
Business: Moving Expenses.
Business: In Lieu Payment.
Business: Storage Costs.
Business: Loss of Property
Business: Searching Expenses

4N N

A A AN AN AN AN O O AN DD

”~

Name of Client .~ ( (( « e

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. *
- Relocation Payment; Project Cost

——————




MARVIN S NEPOM

ATTORNEY AT LAW
an REGON NATIONAL BUILDING
. S W ALDER
PORTLAND. OREGON 97205

TELEPHONE (SOJ) 223-1137

February 15, 1973

James C. Crolley

Relocation Advisor

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street

Portland, Oregon 97227

Re: LILLIAN LUCILLE GLASS
Dear Mr. Crolley:

In accordance with your letter request of February
9, 1973, and our telephone conversation, Mrs. Glass has
signed and I am enclosing your claim form for replacement
housing payment for additional funds,

Consistent with our discussion, I have informed
Mrs. Glass that by signing the claim form, the plumber
can be paid and she is not jeopardizing any right she
presently has to look to the Portland Development Com-
mission to correct the drainage problem. I assume that
Mrs. Glass will be in touch with you further as to the
drainage problem and the leakage in her basement, which I
understand is not as Yet remedied.

On the basis of the foregoing understanding, you
are authorized to retain the enclosed claim form. 1If my
understanding of the purpose of the claim form is different
than is outlined above, then the claim form should be
returned to me by return mail, since Mrs. Glass in no way
authorizes the use of the enclosed claim form as a complete
settlement by reason of the existing problems with the
drainage,

Very trugy,yours,
4

e
7S

NEPOM

MSN/cijb
Encls.

€c: Mrs. Lillian Lucille Glass
3965 N.E. 15th
Portland, Oregon 97212




February 9, 1973

Mr. Marvin s. Nepom
Attorney at Law

610 S. W. Alder

Room 800

Portland, Oregon 97208

Dear Mr. Nepom:
Re: Lillien Lucllle Glass

Enclosed are clainms to be signed for additional funds for

Rep lacement Housing Paymant, Mrs. Glass' dwelling required
unforseen repairs, resulting from |nadequate dralnage affecting
her property. This problem was not alluded to by the previeus
owner nor did a City Bul 1ding Department Inspection reveal

the problem.. We have attempted to correct this situation by
heving a plumbing firm Install » shut*of f valve to prevent
water from enterin the basement ares through the sewer Iine.
It Is for this SIT that & statement was Submi tted by
DeTemple Plumbing Company and is now due,

Very teuly yours,

James C. Crolley
n_gl,,nul_w Advisor

e 35 6{_-_-3
_—

. Enel,




MEMORANDUM

Date January 3, 1973

TO: Ben Webb
FROM: Jim Crolley

SUBJECT: Relocation Payment - Lillian L. Glass

Mrs. Glass moved from the Project Area at 2728 N. Vancouver Avenue
to 3965 N. E. 15th on October 27, 1971 at which time our cost based
on Schedule for Average Price of Comparable Sales Housing was
$14,639. This schedule was not based on small, medium or large
units. The schedule which was approved ten months later is based
on unit size. The unit that Mrs. Glass occupied was 912 sq. ft.
or a medium size unit with an average price of $17,202, We are
now recomputing her RHP to the higher price in order to remedy
conditions that existed at the time of purchase which is "eligible
to be included in the Purchase Price of the Replacement dwelling'.
This analysis of substandard conditions and remedy was concurred
with by John H. Carter, Jr. by letter dated 23 June, 1972,

Mrs. Glass's RHP has been computed by the comparable method, and
the above information suggests that the price for a comparable
determined as $16,400 seems reasonable.




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR
HOMEOWNERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel

1700 S, W. Fourth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: R=20

INSTRUCT IONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-inspection of
iwplacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry,
shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five vears, or both.'"
I. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)
Lillian L. Glass 10-27-71

Parcel No. g
Fanily X Individual arcel No. RS 36

INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

A. Differential Payment

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved

|. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved 2728 N. Vancouver

Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner _ May 30, 1948
Mont h-Day-Year

Number of bedrooms in the dwelling 2

Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of
dwelling - ol i,

Payment made by local agency for the dwelling $_ 6500

Part Il. Data on dwelling unit to which you moved

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code)
3965 N, E. 15th 97212

7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwelling 3

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling $_ |4 500
Cost of rehabilitation 849 .
TOTAL 15,349

Page 1.




Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with

the purchase of replacement dwelling. |If more space is necessary, use additional
sheets, )

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Amount

ant on Closing by Claimed Amount

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved
(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTAL C 8 $ i § &

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Hous ing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

4 ! | 47 p 87, a7 P
;A £3 A X A flédso 7 J iz

Date

Signature of Owner-Occupant (s)




(For Local Agency Use Only) .
DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:
Lillian Glass

2728 N. Vancouver Avenue Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement
Housing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form
filed by claimant. Note that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs
incidental to purchasc of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form.
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form.
1. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? X Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership:__May 30, 1948 Date of Acquisition: 10-27-71

Mont h-Day~-Year Mont h-Day-Year
Did the claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations? _x___Yes ____ No

Initial Date of Ownarship: May 30, 1948 Date of Initiation of
Negot iations:_5-7-71

Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from
the date of displacement? _ x  Yes No

Date of Displacement: 10-27-71 Date of Purchase of Replacement
Housing:__9-3~71]
Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: __ 10=-27-71
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation,)
Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days
prior to initiation of negotiations? Yes X No
Issuance Date of Mortgage: Date of Discharge of
Mortgage:

Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach
the report obtained from the claimant.) __x VYes No

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected

and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace-
ment, | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in
accord with the applicable provisions of Federa] Law and the regulations issued by

the Department of Housing and Urban Development \Rursuant thereto. Therefore, this |, \
claim is hereby approved and payment in the amo is authqgrized,

o B Ll 2
Date “EAdthor ized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment: 2 Check No. / EH Amount : $

RHP-4 Page 4.




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOUNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY:

Name

Date

INSTRUCT IONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant.
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.
Blocks B and C; then complete Block A,

Attach
Complete

A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS
I. Amount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) §

2, Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
line) + 9

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
amount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e)

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3)

Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g.,
amount previously received as Replacement Housing

=3

——— e —

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner
(Line 4 minus Line 5)

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Hous ing Payment for Homeowners)

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Informat ion

1. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on:
Schedule Comparative Ot her)

Acquisition payment made by agency for
claimant's former dwelling

Comput at ion
L., Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less
5. Minus Line 3

6. Amount of differential payment
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. Portland, Oregon 972(‘.11&1:1 g3
DeTEMPLE COMPANY

615 N.W. COUCH STREET, NEAR BROADWAY Phone: 227-2641

Fortland, K Development
235 N, Monroe St,
ortland, Cregon

TERMS: NET CASH

To Balance

This account is subject to a service charge for late payment. This charge is computed at an
annual rate of 8%.




D:®EMPLE cOMPARTY

OUR SERVICE CARS 227-2641
"Completely Equipped at 615 N. W. COUCH STREET
Your Door”

Near Broapway

Sold to

Partland, Oregon 97209 Oct. 23 19 12
-

1

Portland Pevelopment Comm,
235 N. Monroe St.
Portland, Oregon

L
TERMS: NET CASH

Re: 3965 N, E. 15th Ave.

| Req: Mr, Ernie Wiley

Install back water valve as quoted
Change sink waste as quoted




Warrant Number

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 .

 PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 82 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720

October 7 9 7!
PAY TO Plonser National Title Insurance Company %.000. 00
,000.

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

csrvorwwllﬂm" NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS. DESCRIPTION

DATE

| Deposit In escrow for Lilllen Lucllle Glass, replacement
| hous ing payment per claim filed -~ move from 2728 N.

' Vancouver (Parce! R$-3-6)

|

Account Distribution

— TTE —AMOUNY

Relo Payments $8.000. 00
(RHP)




U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

. SOR TR ACEMENT HOUSING PAYUENT
CerAuh FTOUX <.—.-JLA\.¢_.-|_.\| AQUSING PATIAEN |

- - A o= -~ '-- e
, AND Z2I1P COCc OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME

Portland Development Commission : Emanuel Project
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue = -y
Portland, Oregon 97201 TSR s

RIS Ve | ORE R-20

ind sign certification in Block 6. Consult th

Form HUL-6141

OR FRAUDULENT STATEMIAT. U.5.C. Tirle 18, Sec. 1M1, provides: '""Wheoever, in a:
¢y of tha United States knowingiy an. willfully falsifies . . . or makes ony false, fictitious or
$ of uiis cny iclse writing or decurient knowing the seame te contain any false, fictirious or i«

ore thon §10,000 or imprisoned not more thon five yeers, or both.'

R-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT
« deed to displacing agency or in ¢ on proceedir.,
GLASS, Lillian Lucille

_x

AiCH YOU MOCVED {S. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOV

2728 N. Vancouver , a. Address (Include ZIPCode): 2965 N. E.

Portland, Oregon Portland, Oregon

3

.5 owelling unit as « Number of bedrooms: i

Purchose price: ;I_Q;SOO.OO

Mllhi=l)QYy=F ear

If you have purchased and occuspiad

(1) Date you signed purchase contract: e

gle-tamily dwelling unit Maontl

=Gy =4 ¢

rostemivy awelling unit i |
el s 2) Date you moved into this dwelling: i i e A
Y - -
Month-Lay=Year

E ¢ If you have purchosed but not occupied this
u occupy this dwelling for at least one haiad
4 dwelling:

ior to initiation of negotiations?

CINe (1) Date you signed purchase contract: T
Month-Day-Y ear

(2) Dete of settlement: i snis e
Month-Day-Year

(3) Date you expect to occupy: e
.'r.'an:,‘.-xj;.')-}'g,..-.-

1

support of a claim for o Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Housing Act o

the penalties and provisions of U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other cpplicable low, the
vith hes been examined by me aad is true, correct, ond complate, and that | understond thet, apert from the pe
isions of U.5,C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith moy resu

E (AL g ;L( el ch7¢ L (I

Signature of Owner-Occupani

€




DISPLACING AGE

Gl AMANT

GLASS, Lillian Lucille
T AOUSING PAY

Twa-Tamily dw

Jg.ling ar the

Month-Day-Year
acquisition, dic ¢

e claimaont owr

v and occupy the single- or iwo-iamily
date of HUD approval of the project and own the property on the date of

dwel

Deote of HUD Apprave

) B
Wonth-Day-dear

Date of Purchase of Replacemen: Housing:

n inspected and found to be standard?
inspection Record ¢ ]

, if the claimant moved outside
biained from th

orm HUD-6141.2

substandard dwellir

ng was inspected and found to be standard:

O PUICNGSCS GNE OCCUPIVS € &Y ord dwwuiling may beconme wiigibla for the payment i1, v ' © ear
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COMMISSIONER C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES g ’ AL Building Division
~ o . is d C. C. Crank, Chief

Etlectrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

Cirty OF PORTLAND o Choee. Cwiat
() RIEGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
BRT204

September 30, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Re: 3965 N.E. 15 Avenue
Attn: Mr. Crolley

Gentlemen:

As the result of a displaced person and at your request,
an inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-story,
wood frame, four bedroom, single-family dwelling and detached
garage at the above address.

Qur inspector reports the structures are in standard
condition and comply with City Housing regulations at this time.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS D TOR

IH Chogredd

LI"J V4
S. J. Chegwidden
Chief Housing Inspector

CMC :mfm
cc: Mrs. McCanna
3965 N.E. 15 Ave.
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* DEPARTMENl OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELO‘*ENT

0

AREA OFFICES
AREA OFFICE Portland, Oregon
Seattle, Washington

CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

’
daga WY

June

REGION X

INAL OFFICE

E

WASHINGTON iIN REPLY REFER TO

10.2PPR Benjamin
221-2608

A Dip

Mr. John Kenward ’ |~ e
Executive Director | /"‘:@T"él.‘-@'
Portland Development Commission MRTLA .,u'./ e

1700 S. W. 4th

Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr. Kenward:

Subject: Project Ore. R-20
Replacement Housing Payment
Mrs. Lillian Glass

We have received your letter regarding Mrs. Glass's relocation. We
concur with your analysis that the condition described is substandard
and amounts necessary to remedy this condition would be eligible to be
included in the "purchase price" of the replacement dwelling. The
schedul@d limitation of $14,639 must be applied, however, unless client
concurs in use of the comparables method and such method would establish
her eligibility for a higher differential amount.

Sincerely,

/

o g p |
4 .

(e tJohn H., Carter, JLe
Director
Operations Division




TO0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

December 29, 1972

Stan Jones
Ben Webb

Relocation Payment - Lillian Glass

This got overlooked = sorry about this.

| think that this claim should be on a replacememt housing
claim form, signed by Mrs. Glass,




MEMORAND UM

October 25, 1972

TO: Spence Benfield

FROM: Jim Mcintosh

SUBJECT : Lillian Glass

Word has it that a ''check valve'' was placed in her sewer line
which in turn should alleviate her problem. Perhaps all she
really needed was a bottle of prune juice. |'ve heard that
prune juice does wonders for cleaning out one's system. (Sewer
system, that is)

Commissioner Anderson's office has indicated that it will be

at least two years before the City can work on Mrs. Glass's
sewer line,




DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AREA OFFICES
AREA OFFICE Portland, Oregon

Se e, i o

CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 TS TR

(]
REGION X R E“t‘st iJ‘JI(EjZD
REGIONAL OFFICE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON AUG 3

. ‘:' : : l‘i’f( Ben ];1|nli11

[

M;. John Kenward
Executive Director
Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. 4th

Portland, Oregon 9720]

Dear Mr. Kenward:

Subject: Ore. R-20, Emanuel Hospital
Replacement Housing Payment
Mrs, Lillian Glass

As you know, subject displacee purchased a replacement house last November.
It was inspected by the City, under contract to your agency, and found
decent, safe and sanitary, in compliance with local housing code standards.
In February of this year, it was discovered that a flooding condition existed
on the property due to an overloaded sewer. Mrs. Glass engaged an attorney
to assist her in having this condition remedied.

On June 23, we authorized your agency to include the cost of the sewer work
to bring subject displacee's replacement house up to sanitary standards as
a part of the "purchase price" of the replacement house. Two months later
we understand that the necessary repair work has not yet started due to
difficulties in applying the comparables method of replacement housing pay-
ment computation. We are concerned that this situation be remedied prior
to the start of the rainy season.

This letter is your authorization to proceed with the necessary rehabilitation
work immediately. If the entire costs cannot be paid by additional eligibil-
ities under Repayment Housing Payment, the remainder should be taken from
local funds. We further suggest that you review the procedures used in your
housing inspection program to prevent similar occurrences in the future.

Sincerely,
i -
)/ "// 2 /7 1 |
wmad el (_Lz~ui«~\

Ar€a Director

cc: Mrs. Lillian Glass
3965 NE 15th Ave.
Portland, Oregon




LLOYD ANDERSON
CITY COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ROOM 414, CITY HALL
1220 S.W. STH AVENUE
PHONE 228-6141

RECEIVED

OCT 19 1972

Ciry oF PORTLAND  paomawn e pprery FHMMIQS“
OREGON

] —#
October 18, 1972
| 1 ‘maﬁéf

Mr. John B. Kenward ADM
Portland Development Commission *“? >
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue o
Portland, Oregon 97201 -3

Dear Mr. Kenward:

You have inquired about the sewer lines in thd
general area of NE 15th Avenue as it relates f
Model Cities, and more specifically, the home
of Mrs. Lillian Glass.

At the present time the City Engineer's Office
is making a general study of this whole area
regarding capacity of the sewers existing there.

It is expected that the study will take several
years before definite recommendations will be
made.

Yours very truly,

Lloyd Anderson
Commissioner of Public Works

LEA:bg
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October 11, 1972

The Monorable Lloyd E. Anderson
Commiss loner of Public Works
City Hall

Portiand, Oregon 97204

Dear Commissioner Anderson:

On October 27, 1971 Mrs. Lillian Glass was displaced from her former
residence at 2728 N. Vencouver Avenue by the Emanuel Hospital Project
and, therefore, qualified for relecation assistance from the Portiand
Development Commission. MNrs. Glass found & replacement dwelling at
3965 N. E. 15th Avenue.

Following established relocation procedures, we had the replacement unit
inspected by the Buresu of Buiidings which found the unit to meet City
bullding code requirements. Ve then provided Wrs. Glass with the relo-
cation assistence and payments provided for under Federa! low.

About the first of February, 1972, Mrs. Glass complained to us of water
in her basement following & heavy rain, Ve Investigsted the situation,
and on the basis of our own investigetions and discuss ions with members
of the Department of Sanitation staff, as wall as discussions with
qualified plumbars, we have detarmined that the weter problem results
from & backup In tha sewer |ines and thet the only satisfectory selution
is to Increase the capacity of the system servicing the Glass wnit.

This informetion hes been presented to our Commissioners who have in-
structed me to motify you of thelr concern for this situstion; namely,
that while the unit meets the City bullding code requirements, It may
sefe wlm requiresents ss required by
to reguest that the taks the necessary action to

: sitystion If It is within | r We recognize that
this I1s not & simple request that we are lm!yu%w.u
want to assure you that we will appreciate sny corrective sction that
the City is sble to take to assist Nrs. Glass.

Ve want te thank you for your attention In this matter.

Very truly yours,

John B. Kemnward
Executive Director




October 11, 1972

The Honorable Lloyd E. Anderson
Commiss loner of Public Works
City Hall

portiand, Oregon 97204

Dear Commissioner Anderson:

on October 27, 1971 Wrs. Lilllan Glass was displaced from her former
residence at 2728 N. Vancouver Avenus by the Emanue| Mospital Project
and, therafore, qualified for relocation assistance from

Development Commission. Hrs. Glass found a replacement dwelling at
3965 N. E. 15th Avenue.

Following established relocation procedures, we had the replacement unit
inspected by the Bureaw of Builldings which found the unit to meet City

requirements. Ve then provided Nrs. Glass with the relo-
cation assistance and payments provided for under Federal law.

About the first of February, 1972, Mrs. Glass complained to us of water
in her basement following & heavy rain. We lnvestigated the situatiom,
and on the basis of our own Investigetions and discussions with members
of the Department of Sanitation staff, as well as discussions with
qualified plumbers, we have determined that the water problem resuits
from & backup in the sewer lines and that the only satisfactory solution
Is to increase the capacity of the system servicing the Glass wnit.

This laformation has been presented to our Commissioners who have in-
structed me to notify you of their concern for this situation; namely,
that while the unit meets the City bullding code requirements, it may
not meet the decent, saf end sanitary requirsments as required by
Federal law, and to ‘that the City take the necessary action to
correct this situstion If It Is within Its power, Ve recognlize that
this Is not & simple request that we are makingeof you; however, we
want to assure you that we will sppreciste sny corrective sction thet
the City is able to take to assist Nrs, Glass,

Ve want to thank you for yowr attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

John B. Kenward
Execut Ive Director




FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date October 6, 1972

The File
Benjamin Webb

Sewer Backup at 3965 N. E. 15th - Lillian Glass

Under instructions given by the Commission at its September 25th meeting,
| revisited the Sewer Department at City Hall to get the latest informa-
tion on the sewer backup problem in the general area of 15th and Shaver,
where the above-mentioned property is located. | had discussions with
Stephen S. Strylewicz, Associate Civil Engineer; Tom Turner of the Sewer
Maintenance Department; and Ray Sims of the Sewer Maintenance Program
Planning.

Mr. Sims had a map showing a red dot for each property that has reported

a serious flooding condition throughout the City. There did not seem to
be a single area that did not have some red dots, although some areas

had more than others. The area in the general vicinity of 15th and Shaver
was quite concentrated with red dots, although not as heavily as the area
around North Lombard, say from between about Union Avenue and perhaps

15th or 20th Streets. Mr. Sims said that at this time he was not sure
what work could be done to alleviate the problem. He said that they

would first have to conduct some tests to determine what action would be
required,

First, they would run a T.V. survey, i.e., they would place a T.V. camera

in the sewer line so they could observe the run-off action. On the basis

of the T.V. survey they would then compute run-off and after this, determine
the possible courses of action. The major constraints would be the shortage
of staff to perform the work quickly and/or shortage of funds.

Another problem is that the City is now in the process of separating the
rain run-off sewers from the regular sewer line, and they would not want
to go into extensive work in this area only to have to undo it within a

relatively short period of time.

Mr. Sims agreed that we should send a letter to them, analyzing the problem

as we see it, and request remedial action. He did indicate that they would
begin the test immediately without waiting for our letter,

BCW:ch
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE GLASS SEWER PROBLEM. ’

Ernie Wiley called to say he had received three bids for installing a check and
gate valve on this property, as follows:

De Temple Plumbing S$6507
D& F . (98
Walker ' 972
When Ernie called De Temple to get started immediately, the man just laughed at

him. Ernie said he wanted construction to start Monday morning, but De Temple
said he did not have any plumbers available then. He did agree to send a man
in to start breaking up the concrete, however, and will proceed as soon as

possible. Mrs. Glass has agreed to be at home Monday to let the workman into
the house.

The check valve will automatically keep the sewer from backing up when
the pressure builds up=-but in the event something is going through at that
moment, it will not be effective. Should be effective at least 90% of the
time though. The gate valve will allow Mrs. Glass to shut the valve manually
when it is apparent from heavy rains, etc., that pressure is building up
in the street.




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM
Date September 20, 1972
John B. Kenward
Benjamin Webb
EDPA Letter of September 18, 1972 Relative to Mrs. Lillian Glass

At your request | telephoned Mr. Robert Nelson and discussed this matter
at some considerable length. | filled him in on the history of this
case and explained to him that we had been working on it for a consider-
able period of time but that the ultimate solution to the problem was
really beyond our capabilities - that what she really needs is a proper
sewer and that this is the responsibility of the City. Mr. Nelson
acknowledged this and indicated that he had a meeting scheduled with
Mrs. Glass this coming Friday at which time he would explain to her that
she should go to the City with the problem and, if possible, should
enlist the assistance of any of her neighbors who might be having a
similar problem, and take their problems to the City.

Mr. Nelson said that he had made the same request of Mrs. Glass some
time in the past but that she had not followed through on it. He agreed
with me that if Mrs. Glass was not willing to take the initiative in
this matter with the City, that there was not much that we could do to
arrive at a permanent solution to the problem.

We did assure him that we are getting bids and that within the next day
or so we expect to have a plumber on the job to put in certain check
valves that will give a measure of relief, but that this is probably

not going to be a 100% satisfactory solution. We, also,asked him to
convey this information to Mrs. Glass and told him that we were conveying
the same information to her.

We are giving this matter top priority and expect to have activity under
way within the next day or so. At any rate, we will have at the very
least a conmitment on it before the next Commission meeting.

BCW:ch
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Emarnuel Displaced Persons Association, Inc.

106 N. E. Morris
PORTLAND, OREGON 97212

Phone 287-3736
September 148, 1972

RECEIVED

Mr. John Xenward, Director

Portland Development Commission SEP 19 1972
1700 S..w. Lth :

Portl=nd, Oregon 97201

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT CIMMISION
Dear lr. Kenward:

Mrs. Lillian Glass called me and said she is
getting upset because PDC seems to take her sewer
problem lightly. One remark made to her was "that
it probably won't rain that much" when she expressed
concern about tne approach of the season of neavy
rain when her sewer backs up into her basement.

Would it be possible to place this item on

the agenda for the next Commission meetin g? It
does need prompt resolution,

Sin ely,yours,
S

Robert E. Nelson
Mrs. Lillian Glass

Mrs. Leo Warren
Commission members

/%\ 7}{ //f{\, é}fgry—-} -
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Emanuel Displaced Persons Association, Inc.

106 N. E. Morris
PORTLAND, OREGON 97212

Phone 287-3736

RECEIVED ﬁ,.r:lr\lmll a‘@
SEP 19 1972 September 1972 | & Sou :

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
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D. OPLR._ —10} 2PPR Benjamin

e B —— R

bhi John Kenward
Executive Director
Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. 4th

Portland, Oregon 97201

i
D. PLAN.________

Dear Mr. Kenward:

Subject: Ore. R-20, Emanu?l Hospital L_F“Rrh;E;;:::::]
Replacement Housing Payment —
Mrs. Lillian Glass

As you know, subject displacee purchased a replacement house last November.
It was inspected by the City, under contract to your agency, and found
decent, safe and sanitary, in compliance with local housing code standards.
In February of this year, it was discovered that a flooding condition existed
on the property due to an overloaded sewer. Mrs. Glass engaged an attorney
to assist her in having this condition remedied.

On June 23, we authorized your agency to include the cost of the sewer work
to bring subject displacee's replacement house up to sanitary standards as
a part of the "purchase price" of the replacement house. Two months later
we understand that the necessary repair work has not yet started due to
difficulties in applying the comparables method of replacement housing pay-
ment computation. We are concerned that this situation be remedied prior
to the start of the rainy season.

This letter is your authorization to proceed with the necessary rehabilitation
work immediately. If the entire costs cannot be paid by additional eligibil-
ities under Repayment Housing Payment, the remainder should be taken from
local funds. We further suggest that you review the procedurec used in your
housing inspection program to prevent similar occurrences in the future.

Sincerely,
fO 2 72 4 -
A-\l—‘- L,L cZMd-f'V\
Aré€ irector
cc: Mrs. Lillian Glass

3965 NE 15th Ave.
Portland, Oregon




TH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

June 27, 1972

Stan Jones
Ben Webb

Mrs, Lillian Glass

Please see the attached letter of June 23, 1972 from Helen Benjamin and
note that she has concurred in our request to correct the substandard
conditions in Mrs. Glass's house. Also note that she has indicated
that the maximum amount that we can spend will be limited to either the
schedular amount or an amount establ ished through the selection of a
comparable.

Therefore, will you please establish the reasonable cost of a house
comparable to her acquired dwelling, that was on the market at the time
that she was looking for the house that she now occupies on N. E. 15th.
If we can establish that the average reasonable cost of a comparable
house is around $15,500, we can proceed to hire a contractor to go
ahead and correct the substandard conditions.

If you require the use of multiple listings, please let us know; we
have them here in the main office.

BCW:ch




Miss Helen Benjamin

Relocation Specialist

Department of Mousing and Urban Deve lopment
Portland Area 0fflice

520 S. W. Sixth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Miss Benjamin:

Re: Mrs. L1Vllan Glase

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of June 21, 1972, we

enclose a copy of our letter of April 21, 1972 to Mr. Russel !
H. Dawson relative to the above-mentioned displacee,

If you have sny further questions, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief, Relocation end
Property Management




April 21, 1972

Mr. Russell H. Dawson, Area Director
Department of Housing and Urban Development
Portland Area Offlice

520 S. W. Sixth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

Attention: Helen Benjamin, Relocation Representative
Dear Mr. Dawson:

Subject: Permission to Exceed the Schedular Cost of
Comparable Replacement Dwelling to Rehab a
Substandard Owelling up ‘to Standard

Mrs. Lillian L. Glass was an owner-occupant of a two~-bedroom house at
2728 N. Vancouver Avenue which is in the Emanuel Hospital Project area.
She found a four-bedroom replacement house that she wanted to buy, at
3965 N. E. 15th Avenue. Uur schedular cost of a two-bedroom house Is
$14,639. Mrs. Glass was able to purchase this four~bedroom house at
$14,500. We requestéd an Inspection of the hew property from the Clty
Bureau of Bulldings, and on September 30, 1971 we received a letter
from the City Bullding Inspector certifying that the structure was In
standard condition and In comp!iance with City Housing Reguiations.

We relocated Mrs. Glass on the 11th of November, 197! and closed her
file. In February of 1972 there were some uniusually heavy reins, and
#s a result water from the City sewer lines bsgan to back up Ial. her
basement, creating a very imconvenient and unsanitary condition. We
- ment ioned this thh Sewer Department, and they Informed
..-us thet this _had existed in that area for several years, but '
that they hed no Mlm plans to remedy It by Installing a larger .
Sewer,

Please see the attached copy of the Aulltllu Glt Enginsar's letter
to Mrs. Glass aof April 12, 1972, and note that I:h City adaits that
this may be an unsanitary conditior. We have seen the flooding our-
selves, and In our opinion there is no doubt but that this Is a very
unsenitary condition and Is in viclation of the requirements that the
house be decent, safe and sanlitary. However, this unsanitary condition
was not known to elther Mrs. Glass or ourselves at the time that she
moved in.




Mr. Russel!l H. Dawson 2= Apri) 21, 1972

We are now faced with the situation where the condition will glither have
to be corrected or Mrs. Glass will have to move to another location.

She does not want to move agaln and Is demanding that the situation be
Corrected. We therefore request permission to reopen the file and author-
Ize rehabilitation work to be done as NeCessary to prevent the sewer from
continuing to back up Into the basement. It Is our opinion that this work
could be authorized under the provisions of Chapter 6, Sectlion 3, Para-

graph b2, Page 14 of the Relocation Handbook. We estimate thet this will
cost from $800 to §$1,000.

Mey we have your reply?

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief of Relocation and
Property Management

BCW:ch
Enclosure




REX L. WALK®R Plumbing & HBting Co.

ESTABLISHED 1908
2038 N. E. ALBERTA STREET + PHONEATS85593 « PORTLAND 11, OREGON

AGREEMENT

I/we the owner(s) of the premises mentioned below hereby contract with Rex L. Walker Plumbing & Heating Co.,and authorize
you to furnish all necessary materials, labor and workmanship, to install, construct and place the improvements according to

’

the following specifications, terms and conditions, on premises below described: P&V 7 3

Owner's Name Z ‘ A S S 5 : __________ Phone ,Z""" ._;_ v "
” o

Job Address ol "L"fa/{E v ” City EEEr

Owner's Address City 1 State
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- ; # {6—

.-‘*&iL A - k V s ’f o ;t[ ré:.a Lie

In consideration of said work and services to be done by the Contractor, the Owner agrees to pay the Contractor the sun

of § plus interest as stipulated under A.B.C. or BANK plans, to be paid as follows: $§

Deposit, $ on completion, and B;.lance of $ ;I equal monthly payments,

secured by note, commencing days after date of completion at the rate of § monthly.

Said note to provide for said extended payments. \

This contract shall not be binding upon the Contractor until accepted by an officer of the company. Upon such acceptance
by the Contractor, this coutract shall be binding upon the parties hereto without further notification to the Owner:

It is further agreed that Contractor shall have the gight at any time to sell, transfer or assign this contract. All Surplus
material is property of Walker Plbg. & Htg. and the Contractor, at its option, reserves the right of complete repossession of
all materials furnished by them without legal recourse. £

Owner agrees that in event of breach by owner of this pohtract before work is started, owner shall pay to Contractor on
demand twenty (20%) per cent of the contract price as its stipulated damages for the breach. Should the Company bring suit in
court to enforce any of the terms or conditions hereof, the owner hereby agrees to pay court costs and reasonable attorney's
fees,

The undersigned represents that he is (they are) the owners of the above-mentioned premises and that the legal title
thereto stands of record in his (or their) name(s). \

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of a true copy of this contract, acknowledges that he has read and knows the con-
tents thereof, and understands that no other agreements, verbal or otherwise, is binding upon the parties thereto, and that the
same contains the entire contract, \

The contractor shall not be responsible for damage or delay due to strikes, fires, accidents, leakage or other causes be-
yond his reasonable control, \

COMPANY'S GUARANTEE: The Company guarantees its worla*anshlp and will replace faulty material or faulty workman-
ship free of charge. \

i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has hereunto signed his n.a_.me this________dayof

REX L, WALKER Hisband
PLUMBING & HEATING CO,

Company acceptance
By

By

Respectfully Submitted Sales Engineer




LEGAL AID SERVICE
MULTNOMAM BAR ASSOCIATION
ALBINA OFFICE

LBERG 7 N.E KILLINGSWORTH 288-6746 PORTLAND. OREGON
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DEPARTMENT &F PUBLIC WORKS . . ' OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER
LLOYD E. ANDERSON oy JAMES L APPERSON

COMMISSIONER CITY ENGINEER

City oF PORTLAND
OREGON

97204
1220S W.5TH AVENUE + PHONE (503) 228-6141

April 12, 1972

Mrs. Lillian L, Glass
2965 NE 15th
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. Glass:

The Sewer Repair Division has investigated the cause of the sewer
backup that periodically floods your basement at 2965 NE 15th.

Their findings indicate that the heavy rainfall lad overloaded the
main sewer in the street, causing wate to back up into your sewer
lateral from the main sewer and from your rain drains, if connected
to the sewer. When the rain subsided, the water receded from your
basement; this is further indication of an overloaded sewer. This
overloading and periodic flooding could cause a health problem. We
have done some disinfecting to help control the situation.

As a solution, we would suggest that you consider installing a back
water valve in your sewer lateral. This valve closes when back
pressure is applied and will prevent water from entering the basement.
The valve must be placed between the floor drain and the rain drain
connections when the rain drains are connected to the sewer.

I1f you are interested, or would like any information in the installa-
tion and costs of these valves, we suggest you contact any of the
local licensed plumbing contractors., Further information relative

to the sewers maintained by the City within the street area can be
secured from Mr. Tom Turner, 228=6141, extensiom 412.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM T, MONAHAN
Assistant City Engineer
TT:bd

Jim Barnes, Legal Aide
517 NE Killingsworth St
Portland, Oregon
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15" :‘q ;ﬂ nspcmr':;Iﬁrbzaihr::ur:?anou::::EcTJUN Date 4/25/60
Address 3965 N. E. 15th Avenue Permit 26842 .
Lot : Blk 3 Add. Dixon Place .

Owner B. if. McCanna S

Contractor ... .._J051lin Plbg Co " T —

Stories and class of building l-story old dwelling moved in...

Toilets............d o ... Floor Droins k.. Beer Cah.

Bath Tubs ervoeeener. Main Drains ... % Refr. Drains

Bath Showers .1 s Fountains

vl

A

’ ...Urinals

Basins .. ... ... ILW. Tanks Catch Basins

Sinks Cesspool ... : ... Water Service ... 1.
Laundry Trays e Dry Wells ... vonConn, To.. SEWEL

Water Permit... 230182 Dldg. Pmt. . 382103 ...Sewer Permit :
Remarks _(House moved from 1445 NE Fremont St.) .. ... ...

'Di't‘rﬁ‘f First Inspection =2 13 -¢o Date of Final Ins :zjiw 2160 ..
AR R L e ... INSPOCOT .o B / "“\)Inspeclor
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.'aud, Oregon 97209 Jan. 9, 19‘
D:TEMPLE COMPANY

613 N.W.COUCH STREET, NEAR BROADWAY Phone: 227-2641
Portland Development

235 N. Monroe St.
Portland, O egon

TERMS: NET CASH

To Balance

This account is subject to a service charge for late payment. This charge is computed at an
annual rate of 8%.




N*HEET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEOW‘

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME

PROJECT NO.

Full name Family Individual
Date of Displacement Parcel No.

A. | Address of unit from which you moved
Date you first occupied as owner-occupant
Number of bedrooms_ Date of initiation of negotiations
Payment made by local agency for this dwelling $

Address of unit to which you moved
Number of bedrooms Purchase price of replacement dwelling $
Date you signed purchase agreement :
Date of settlement

Date you expect to occupy
Compute RHP on \ schedule comparative

Interest Payment.
Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling
Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage:
Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling %
Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling %
Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings %

Incidental expenses.

Stde Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved

b it  EETea $

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determination

1. Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition _ > Yes No
Initial date of ownership ’ Date of acquisition

Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? _ >~ VYes No

Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date
of displacement Yes No

Date of displacement

Date of purchase of replacement housing
Date of occupancy of replacement housing

Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to
negotiations? Yes No
Issuance date of mortgage
Date of discharge of mortgage
Date of initiation of negotiations

Is replacement dwelling standard




TO: Ben Webb

FROM: Jim Crolley

SUBJECT: Relocation Payment = Lilllaa L. Glass

Nrs. Glass moved from the Project Area at 2728 N. Vancouver Avenue I
to 3965 N. E. 15th on October 27, 1971 at which time our cost based !
on Scheduls for Averege Price of Comparable Sales Housing was f
$14,639. This schedule was not based on small, medium or large
units. The schedule which was approved ten months later Is based
on unit size. The unit that Mrs. Glass occudied was 912 sq. ft.
or & medium size unit with an average price of $17,202. Ve are
now recomputing her RNP to the higher prics In order to remedy
conditions that existed at the time of purchase which Is "aligible
to be Included In the Purchase Price of the Replacement dwelling',
This analysls of substandard conditions and remedy was concurred
with by John N. Certer, Jr. by letter dated 23 June, 1972,

On suggests that the pries for a comparsble - .
JH00 seems reasonable, oy

- -




.Ci.'-D;‘liiQ;a.‘-‘_ . F oLl O S8 el S !
FOR wirTG HIAURANC ‘ & ;..: : é N :
MURTGAGE | £ 534‘4- 'N‘ ’E- / ANE

‘THE NATIONAL HCUSING ACT
976’ AR TLHN

[ !sec.200m [ ] s=c.

S " : b ,
T MORTGAGEE ATE / E AN MONTHLY EXPENSE
A : EST TE OF YALUE AND bl

CLOSING COSTS Fire Ins. . . .
varue or PrOERTYs 1 6, 4COlraes.. ...

Chasiag Cuals s 5 ¢ 6 onne S CC..,_A Reguiée

TOTAL (For tmtense 1L 700 ward Unlines
Cu.\.-tp

Issued:

JE:; ol sl wy

Arrrovyed rud CoidiTmaniT I

S P—

PR i - . ;;EEnsrmc.[_‘. PROPOSED

SOMMITMENT TERMS VAX. MORT. AMT. ™ :z OO wo. wos. 300 MAX. - et Gon. ot B8

[|n praved

;uvlr::; Ar::l l ‘05 S‘; F'

HWFORMATION

xes, ‘maintenance/repairs, heal/utilities and closing costs are furnished for mortgagee”™s and mortzagor’s

ray be used to prepare FHA ["orm 2900.
GENERAL COMMITMEHT CONDITIONS

Applicatien for Credit Approval, when a firm commitmant 13 desired.

JAXDIUM MORTGAGE AMOUNT AND TERAS -
OC"UF' NT MORTGAGORS: The mortgag -:nl aad term ASMITMED TRM: 3i shall expire SIX MOMTHS !
set forth in the heading are ihe maximum aparo or this prop- m th in the case of an EXISTING HOUSE or ONE
erly assumc satisfactory owner- occ"pa.-.. tgagor. The = ) om its ¢ ia the case of PR “-3(\, Yy CONSTRUCTION.

raximum amount aad term in the heading may be cr- ged depend- ,. lassifies @ as either EXISTING'” or “PRO-

ing upon FHA'sS ratiny of the borrower, his ncome and credit. L yse of determining waen ¢ commilmeal ex-

(b) HONOCCUPANT MOGRTGAGORS: 1If the mortgagor does not ir rdi F.' : house, even though still under construce

occupy the house, the law limits the maximum mortgage amount to ion, fied as cn existing }.“” if it was not approve
pot to exceed 837 of th: maximum amounl available to an eligi- by }f{ “or p{ P“Q’ to the beginning of construction.)

5le mortgager who will occupy the hous=2 (8357 of value if Sec.

203{0) or 221). Ia the case of nopoccupant mortgagors, the firm

mmitment = issued will reduce the morig amount and

1.5 below that stated in the heading.

COMMITMENT CHANGES: The Commnissicner may, uUpon re-

f -aved mortzazee, change the morigage amount

ng. If the application is accom- PROPERTY STANDARDS:-All

only if VA issues o

CANCELLATION:=This commitment may cancelled after 52
days from the date of iszuance if constructi has nct started,
unless the mortgagee has disbursed loan proce

a loan will be
Approval, FHA
an

itment to insure
ication for Cr t

oroved meilgs d 2 Lorrower

HEALTH VA INSPECTIONS:—Fuinist
the Health i n
or sewage dispasal iastallation 18 . \APPIOY  letter | 57 ASSURANCE OF COlUIPI

or Health Authozity Form may oe used.) 5

nleted prior to

HOUSE - Fus h certificate |

pcfa.ar '."~.:. th £ !

no evideace estation. (b) );)q_ BED CO ,.1 8.
STRUCTION Fumiss rigis L7 es of Termite Soil

Treat=ent

juirem-nts
be converted to section 235(1) ur

cation covering an eligible boiro

JSATION DATE:- » Total ue
\--T 4 E wOf .‘A .:'1,'

PECTIONS:—A notice of
Form 2780X, letter or te!
D CONSTRUCTION C

¢t two work days

W ‘{!{"l'\'\,

- M.




~RTGAGEE NO.

ESTAVEMSHT OF APPRI\IS{'D VALUE +OR
ANLIRTGAGETC BE INSURED UNDER
. THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT

[ Jsec.20:8) [] see.

i ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND ST . .
CLOSING COSTS Fire Ins. . .. $

VALUE OF PROPERTYS lG %OO Fonessve
Liosing Costs . ... 8§ L Main. 8 Repairs

S—__.._.
TOTAL ff'- r ‘-.’n.'l “npe

Heat £ Urel,r,

'mm e ——— e B g —

APPROVED FCOR COM'JITMENT COmm Miﬁil 7]
13

lssusd:
E:p-res:l 9\—-9.. |?7/
DEFMHTION OF ¥ALUE 0

Tke Federal Housing Commissioner has valued the above identified ‘*Replacement Cost" is an estimate of the current cost to reproduce
oroperty rar mortgaze insurance purposes in the amount shown. the property ircluding land, labor, site survey and marketing ex-
FHA'’s estimate of “*Value' (‘“Replacement Cost’’in Section 213 or pense but excluding payments for prepaid expenses such as taxes
220) dees not fix a sales price, except when the mortgage is to be and insurance and closing costs.

insured under section 235(i); does not indicate FHA approval of a | If the contract price of the property is equal to or less than ‘“Value
purchaser of the property; nor does it indicate the amount of an in- of Property', and the buyer pays closing costs, a part of the close
sured mortgage that would be approved. ing costs can be included in the mortgage. IF THE CONTRACT

THE ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND CLOSING COSTS ABOVE HAs | PRICE OF THE PROPERTY IS MORE THAN ‘‘VALUE OF PROP-
THREE PARTS: ERTY'" AND THE BUYER PAYS THE CLOSING COSTS, THE
*“*“VALUE OF PROPERTY” IS FHA'S ESTIMATE OF THE VALUE BUYER IS PAYING MORE FOR THE PROPERTY THAN FHA'S
OF THE PROPERTY. ESTIMATE OF ITS VALUE.
The law requires that FHA mortgagors receive a stalement of ‘“‘ap-
“‘Closing Costs’ is the FHA estimate of the cost of closing a mort- praised value' prior to the sale of the property. If the “sales con-
gage loan on the property. These costs may be paid by either the | tract has been signed before the mortgagor receives such a state-
buyer or the seller. ment, the contract must coatain, or must be amended to include, the
following language;
““Total for Mortgage Insurance Purposes’” includes both the valye ““It is...agreed that,....the purchaser shall not be obligated to
of the property and estimated closing costs. The maximum mortgage complete the purchase...or to incur any penalty...unless the
which FHA can insure is based on this amount. Under those sec- : seller has delivered to the purchaser a written staterment
ticns of the National Housing Act (such as 213 or 220) where the setting forth...the value of the property (excluding closing
aximum morigage amount must be based on estimated replacement costs) not less than §
ost, the ““Value of Property shail be deemed to mean replacement
st for mortgage insurance purposes '’

. The purchaser shail
have the privilege...of proceeding with...this contract with-
out regard to the amount of the...valuation.”

ADVICE TO HOME BUYERS

ADVANCE PAYMENTS - Make extra payments when able. You pay Stamp taxes. The estimate does not include charges for such prepay-
235 interest and have your home paid for sooner. Notify the lender | able items as taxes, fire insurance.

.L".J:,i:al least 30 days before the regular paymeat date on which BUILDER'S WARRANTY- When FHA approves plans and specifica-

ou intend to make an advance payment. : : L 2 =
tions b;lbre construction, the builder is r»q_prm‘ :u warrant that the
DELINQUENRT PAYMENTS- Monthly payments are due the first dey of | house confonas 1o Tiln ,"......"‘ Bis Tais Wasranty is ¢ 1 vaar
h month and shouid be made oa or bejore that date. ‘Ine lender | foliuw wing the date on which title is coaveyed to : sriginal Diser v
ayv maXxe a late charge up to 2 cents for each dollar of any payment | the date on which the house was first occupied, whichever occurs first.
mcre than 15 days late. If you fail for 30 days to make a payment, or
o pericrm any other agreement in the mortgage, your lender mav fore-
zlose. You could lose your home, damage your credit, and prevent
obtainin z further mortgage loans. If extraordinary circumstances
your —ax nz pay nts on time, se¢c your lender at once. If
r--—“nra-") unable 10 make your payments because of illness,

ob, etc., your leader may be able to help you. Ask your lender Sl < 3 . . T e e Ve S
Frabaas ‘mce ~olicy. YOJR CREDIT IS AN IMPOR- Most builders take pride in their work and will make j_stifiable correce

tions. They cannot be expected to correct damage caused by ordinary
N*T LOSE 4 ! £ E . : ’ - 5
ASS T DON'T LOSE I" THROUGH NEGLECT wear and tear or by poor maintenance. Keeping the house in good con-
PREMNIU!! CEARGE - If you make extra pavments in any dition is the owner's .-cs'mn::bxlxty.
* % of the original moripage amount, you may have : 7 * -
- A o el Pl il OPERATING EXPENSES- In the heading are FHA estimates of monthly
i1sted premium charge. This charge is 175 of the original
-y o i costs of taxes, heat and utilities, fire insurance, r tenance an:d re-
HA is authorized to charge a premium of not less than %, pairs. The estimated figures will probably ha . e dicsied s
than 175 per yoar, but has set the premium at Y4 of 17 ¢ = e s el W el s e b B
174 put 3 2 o - pr = you receive the actual bills. BEAR IN MIND THAT IN MGST COM-

vill be paid over the whole mortgage term. When a mort- i A sl - &
{ in advance, the premiums collectad do not cover FHA | MUNIT “‘) TAXES ",MD_ OTHER OPE R'\TI iG COSTS ARE INCREAS.-
lno he estimates should give Sc ¢ idea eof y

préemium is charged to offset the loss. Ii this " SR . . ‘ FHA®
= 5 Lo %tk = 7 he 05ls to Le at the beguining. n fome arcas FHA's ¢
the premium would have to be higher. An ad- Eveos b ilen lactude lacg L'IITF'L'\ pach - B PNer Charons. St
T made if a new FHA mortgage is placed on the i i =Y e HER #% Sewer charges, garbag
- s colluction fees, water rates, etc.
* FHA insurance is in force for 10 ycars o longer.

?'qu\\ﬂ . l?‘ibtﬁ:\e'\ﬁf‘u;?:cni‘d 1:;.?::!-( Il’:"(‘ljt"r“ "‘i:: finance several ways, Understand how these arranycements mo ay atlect
'-‘.;T ¢ .:‘_'I.LIHV.‘Y- you iu‘t..l.'f\’ usually L‘O‘!.’t‘r‘..- A ('l:“ L R -l”;- =
‘ Check this with vour lender. You may 1.~ You Pl‘ sell for -:‘-l(‘ash and pay off your mortgage. This ends
z : SRS ATt your liab:
‘70.\\:--;.‘.:;1:.|=‘ .'::,l;:m:‘s 5,1:*‘;;“:{‘-:'::_";;’l::;:u:-bhri;:;-.-::.l';:.. The !‘,)g,',l rCar .l*;r:-,tm:.- the mn.r!,",i,-:_‘ .'Ilnd pay the difference h-l"
or other cause, write vour lender at once. B ECH v f“‘i"'“',l’ ilunce and the selling price in cash. [f the
207% b Rnows until the Sille sre $8caivod. FUA and the lender are willing to accept ‘th.v buyer as a mort-
Sey excygud ¢ ame acvumuiated fren your payments, vou will PR, \fm “ be ”'t'L 'l'-""l_‘r’“ - l\"”“"" Labifiv. This requires
Le asked 10 pay the difference. I they mee less, the dilfercace will the specific approval of the leader and tie FLA.
e oredited 1o vour aceount,. The same is tree of fire insucince. Some | (EITHER OF THE ABOVE TWO METHODS 15 PREFERABLE TO
e wl or veteran®s tax exeeplions. Apply for any METHOD NUMBLER 3.)

If during the warranty period you notice defects for which you believe
the builder is responsible, ask him in wr iting to correct them . If he
fails to do so, notify the FHA insuring office in writing. Mention the
FHA case number shown in the heading. If inspection shows tha huiider
to be at fault, the FHA will iry to persuade him to make correction.
If he does not, you may scek legal relief under the builder’s warranty.

IF YOU SELL - If you sell while the mortgage exists, the buver may

i may w entitled. When it is approved, notify 3. Wi Boves |.'_|‘| pav the difference in cash and purchase subject
tr the unpand m dve balunee. FUHA or Leoenlos apprresal 18 pog
LOSING COSTS = In the heading is FHA"s estimate of anticipated noevessary BUT ‘ILU REMAIN LIADLE FOR THE DEBT. IF
lesinge cousts, such as fees for preparation of morlpaye instruacnt 5, THE BUYER DEFAUL TS, IT COULD RESULT IN A DEFlI-
oriptnation fees and documentary CIENCY JUDGMENT AND IHPA|F‘ YOUR CREDIT STANDING.

.y L ~ st l, fn r ' v
MNeys i t insuranee,

THL—;;OSI OF BORROWING

c, ¥ou pay interest and other charges | for a 20-year mortprage; but in 30 years yon pay $5.77N

copavtien! Waill peselt an o smaller | morgButeres? thoan W vear

T ot | The ables shoew the monthly poayvments, interest am! most, .,

verrr mes o sl ney
atl 24, the msnthily paayment fo |'r| wiipral | ance e smonne Wy pacal morfpagpees at 7075, Taxes amd Dize st
e

tor o JO-year mortage than it w not =hown i the tabdes, although ey e ancehnded o your o

proey mient
VEIGTIPAL S INTOREVST, MORT. IMNS. PRCMIUN, TOTAL INTERCST & MORT. IMS. PRCMIUMS PAID

- S —

|
| 5,010 LILAG | £.0,000- 0

Mo, Payt, 1

1
|
| oo, & It
|
J
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(Rev. L=16-71)

VC-113 Mortgagee to submit satisfactory evidence that all mechanical equipment
ig in operating condition at the time of insurance endorsement.

VC-11L Mortgagee to submit satisfactery evidence that

0

is/are in satisfactory condition.

VC-11LA That a reinspection be requested for the inspection of the

—_———

1o determine condition prior to closing.

(::jgiziigj? Certification be submitted by the local governing body that this®
property is in compliance with the Housing Code applicable to this
particular district.

VC-116 Certification on the enclosed form,letters be comnleted on the A roof
B__ Heating, C__ Plumbing, D__| Electrlcal One copy of the certifi~
cation is to be delivered to the purchaser of the oroperty and one copw
is to be submitted to FHA/HUD with the closing documents.

ﬂu

( VC-]lE: This cormitment is issued on the condifion that if the mortgage is to be
insured under Section 235, the seller will execute an agr@ement to re-
imburse HUD for expenses incurred in repairing structural or other defect
with respect to the property being sold in the form orescribed by the
Secretary and that a seller w'v is not the occupant of the property will
deposit 5 nercent of the sales prige inescrow with the mortgagee in
accordance with the terms of the agreement.

Provide one operable window in each habitable roem.




PLUMBING & .

APPLIANCES

D. & _I_’.__PI_._UMBING C!J‘._

4636 NORTH ALBINA AVENUE

PORTLAND

TELEPHONE

sewer,
oncrete flcor as
ing of wall or

($698.00)

D & F PLUMBING CO.
) fk (;f)c'ﬁ n

- i C. Cowan

APPROVED :




REX L. WALK®R Plumbing & Hefing Co.

ESTABLISHED 1908
2038 N.E. ALBERTA STREET « PHONEATS85593 + PORTLAND 11, OREGON

7Oc P /"’4‘/

I/we the owner(s) of the premises mentioned below hereby contract with Rex L. Walker Plumbing & Heating Co., and authorize
you to furnish all necessary materials, labor and workmanship, to install, construct and place the improvements according to
the following specifications, terms and conditions, on premises below described:

Owner's Name Z %"\7 Phone
Job Address J?ﬁ/fgﬁf-fmw

Owner's Address City

AMR. W.leo 24d -£/£9 __ SPECIFICATIONS
F 4

/ZH?/V;‘S//' - f/ir'\‘i/?zé-- / Zeub /e /Zﬂ/f(/( 2 « {’9/’5_

ff’kl I’G’) b(t‘QK Mi_i
//

AU& //4,’6;‘/ Sulpeds EoRZ

r7a :
/[ G2 *2

AGREEMENT

In consideration of said work and services to be done by the Contractor, the Owner agrees to pay the Contractor the sumn

of $ plus interest as stipulated under A.B.C, or BANK plans, to be paid as follows: $___

Deposit, $ completion, and Balance of § , in 4/_ equal monthly payments,

secured by note, commencing days after date of completion at the :xf 6f $ monthly.
-~
Said note to provide for said extended pg 1 o
This contract shall not be binding uj y an officer of the company. Upon such acceptance

material is property of Walker Plbg. & Htg
all materials furnished by them without 1

Owner agrees that in event of breach by e {s contract before work is started, owner shall pay to Contractor on
demand twenty (20%) per cent of the contract p pa”its stipulated damages for the breach., Should the Company bring suit in
court to enforce any of the terms or conditiond he
fees.

The undersigned represents that he

The undersigned acknowledges
tents thereof, and understands th
same contains the entire con

The contractor shall n
yond his reasonable contrel.

COMPANY'S GUARMEE The Company guar its workmanship and will replace faulty material or faulty workman-
ship free of charge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has hereunto his name this _____

REX L. WALKER Husband
PLUMBING & HEATING CO.

Company acceptance
By Wife

By

Respectfully Submitted Sales Engineer




Portland, Oregon 97:05.:- 1, 1972

DeTEMPLE COMPANY

6135 N.W. COUCH STREET, NEAR BROADWAY Phone: 227-2641

Portland Develepment
235 N. Menree St.
Fertland, Uregon

TERMS: NET CASH

To Balance

oet. 23

This account is subject to a service charge for late payment. This charge is computed at an
annual rate of 8%.




OUR SERVICE CARS 227-2641

“"Completely Equipped at 615 N. W. COUCH STREET
Your Door" Near Broapway

Sold to Portland, Oregon 97209 Oat, 2%
& B

Bevelop

onT
il

\

L
TERMS: NET CASH




UREAN !,‘EDEVELDPMENT FUND-PROJECT ‘ENDITURES—EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
A ]

. Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N© 147 EH

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

=

DATE November 12
PAYTO Lillian L. Glass $509.95

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE R SR
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

i NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED BIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission - 224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

|
INVOICE OR ‘

DATE CONTRACT NOS DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

e e o 4

hlduru-nt per Claims for Relocation Pamnt flled. *
Move from 2728 N. Vancouver (RS-3+6) to 3965 N.E. I5th
Ave,

Dislocation Al lowsnce $200.00

Fixed Payment = Own furniture

Sett lemtnt Costs

|
|

Account Distribution

= - — ——TITLE AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocat ion Payments $509. 95
(Fixed = Individual $460,00)
(Sett lement Costs 49.95)

w I//u




CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND IND!VIDUALS

LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME

F

NAME, ADDRESS AND Z 1P CODE O
Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Emanuel Project

ORE R-20

=\

NALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U,S.C. Title 1 Sec, 1601, provides:

any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
States knowingly and willfully falsifies .. . . or makes any talse, fTictitious
audulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or

knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent -

F = ¢ .
5\.(_.'..1.,"-\_'“\. i

shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,

OF CLA IMANT e )
GLASS, Lillian L. (i)

OWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. _RS=-3-6
a, Address d. Number of roocms occupied (ex-

2728 N. Vancouver, Portland, Oregon cluding bat

hrooms, hallways,

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number and closes: 6

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this
x___ Yes No address: 5-30-48

DWELLING UNIT TO WrICH YOU MOVED

a. Address (include ZIP Code) . Were household goods moved to
39§§_NE 15th, Portland, Oregon 97212 or from storage?

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number === Yes X No

If '""Yes'', complete table,
"Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs"'

TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Al lowance $200, 00
Fixed Moving Payment 260.00
(consult local agency) Total

L460.00

| CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S,.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U,S.C. Title 18, Sec., 1001, and any other appli~
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim., | further certify that | have not submitted any
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source

for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred,

/
/

‘ o - L/ _
10/27/71 WLl 7))y RAFZEGS
Date Signature of Claimant




or Local Agency Use Oniy)
PAY MENT

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

CLA IMANT: NAME OF LCCAL AGENCY:

Portland Development Commission
| 700 SW Fourth Avenue
Pordand, Oregon 9720I

AME ANP ARMDCCS AC
AMIE ANY AUUREQS UP

Lillian L. Glass
3965 NE 15th,
Portland, Oregon 97212

Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant.

of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.

claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? Yes

''NO"', explain:

Complete if claim if for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles

located in household storage space:
10-15-71

Mont h=Day=Year

Date items inspected:

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimat
plishing the move through services of a commercial mover of cont
Yes X No

If '"Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

C:RTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and
have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the
regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant
thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as

follows:

(form continued on next page)




Acd rayment and Lislocation

[ I -~ o
M UWglNIGCC

Fixed payment

JiSi10Cat ion

ai I(_')"‘JU.FICC

Total

ctual UUVJEQ anhd Ru‘aiud
CApEenses
Initial payment Inciuding,
* £ ——% B Er=en St o 2 . g o ol
IT applicabie, 5L0rage and
reiated Costs In thne amount

s
or 9

Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

|
! {
I l -
1/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

PAYMENTS MADE

]

: Check Number

/17 EH




Dwelling Unit Inventory

QUANTITY QUANTITY
Beds & Springs 2/ 1/ Night Stand

Bedroom Chair Occasional Chair
Breakfast Table Overstuffed Chair
£ Breakfast Table Chairs Overstuffed Rocker

Bridge Lamp & Shade Range

Chest of Drawers Rocker
gAY
Coffee Table . Rug & Pad: Size g x| Z-

Couch / Stool
Davenport ires e 7 Table Lamp & Shade

Desk « CAhat™ Table, small

——
[ Buffet Refrigerator: Brandﬂgﬁ?Z?fg /
/
/

Dining Table Vanity & Bench
é; Dining Chairs Sui tcases

f/

L

Jﬂ End Table Cartons, Boxes, Etc.

Floor Lamp & Shade Clothes

Dresser Trunks

2 Mirror Bedding & Linens

} J4€ o A - B Jomcen /i u"//r.r"nﬂ
Q2 . " == 2 (7 f -
L Miscellaneous (List Items) O3/ . W S Kﬁ'

ALLL; o) PL. s Podoneaid
[ 1V Talie- ] Lacon DecinTicr c
f)_.é&‘ﬂ“ (L ) far ke gos Qu}(
| Vocccesnn — . / Kﬂ(:(i‘7'g égxrﬂ<;: M

(Wasteecy JPI78cAert /' o lsdh Clsuid

[ -

1

/‘;‘ & f{‘ C.'( J(‘l L 1 >/)1 fj{.‘ ’ ;7. q /

= F f
COMMENTS: L7




HUD-6147
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66)

(Settlement Costs ncurred by Owner)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZfP codl | PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Portland Development Commission Emanue! Project

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue - . il
| PROJECT NUMBER
Portland, Oregon 97201 | ORE R-20

— - — = = - - = mmee s -

INSTRUCTIONS: Compl-f. u” oppflcable items and sign cerflfrcohcm in Bloch 5. Consult the locol agency as to documcms to be submlﬂed wn‘h

this claim.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: *‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of
any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or froudulent statements or repre-

sentations, or mokes or uses any folse writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall

be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.""

1. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT
Name (os shown in deed to local ogency or in condemnation proceeding) Address (Include ZIP code)

GLASS, Lillian Lucille 3965 N. E. 15th

S Portlandy,i Oregon 97212

r 8 IDENTIFICATiON OF | PROPERTY i I gy ) s e B
c. Did you occupy this

a. Address or Legaol Description
property either as o
3965 N. E. 15th, Portland, Oregon 97212 rosident or for the
purpose of carrying out
business operations?

] e _ (replacement dwelling)

b. Purcel Number(s) {i(_ Yes mE
replaced from RS-3-6 |

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY

| COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT H FOR LOCAL
[ . | AGENCY USE

| CHARGED TO |
CLAIMANT ON | PAID DIRECTLY |AMOUNT CLAIMED

| SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT | (Col. (b) + (c)) || AMOUNT
STATEMENT APPROVED

(b) | () ) (o)

32,50 [s s 32.50 32.50
15.95 _ ~15.95 15.95

1.50 _1.50 1.50

TOTAL s 49.95 L atle 49.95 49.95

4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (c)

attached escrow closing statement

S. | CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable law, that this claim ond information sub-
mitted herewith have been examined by me ond are true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penclties and provisions
of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other
source for ony item of this claim, and that any receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect costs actually incurred,

/L‘(_[(}L

e i ¢ /
- :)_{_/_ L_'_‘—'L‘.;r" £

Signature o. laimant

11/3/7)




‘FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

A, 0255 CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?
'm Yes No

If “*No,"" explain

see RHP claim filed 10/5/71 - 10/19/7]

—

. DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER
OF TITLE (Show basis for, and amount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) any mortgoge prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser
vice charges poid by, or charged to, cloimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local ogency, if the amount claimed
was poid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement.)

F - R T e i Sl b LM SR

EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined this claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the applicable pro-
visions of Federol law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

claim is hereby opproved and payment is cuthorized in the total ome

LA LA

. RECORD OF PAYMENT

Cloim paid: S"'L"_, 'y’ _,"‘ // by check No.




2

& WASHINGTON COUNTY OFFICE

C—— - -
. 12012 §. W. CANYON ROAD
Jde AU aAnce T
646-8181

425 S. W. Fourth Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97204 CLACKAMAS COUNTY OFFICE

v 112 - 11TH STREET
title insurance Phone 222-3651 OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045

oy . ESCROW DEPARTMENT 6565243
ESCROW NO. STATEMENT EAST SIDE OFFICE

1360 S. E. 122ND AVENUE

LILLIAN LUCILLE GIASS ANSNDED PORTLAND, OREGON 97283

255-8103

_Marie McCanna , o October 19,

DEBITS

NRPUEMa 3965 N,E., 15th Avenue

Deposit
Demand
Title Insurance Policy

Broker's Commission

Escrow Fee

] axes

RECORDING
Deed McCanna

Multnomah County Transfer
Trust ])1 wed
Mortgage
Rcl('.lw_ _nf

| |

|

. Ti-us[’rnr lt["(é (‘345.6_9) 7-1'_'71 to 11‘:9-71
_Insurance Pror: md

Fuel Prorated  Approx. 3/4 275 gal tank @ 19¢ per gal

Rents Prorate -d -

1

| |

~Punds transferred from PNTI for sale of property
_at 3738 N, Vancouver ; =

~Funds transferred from PNTI for sale of property

_at 2728 N, Vancouver MMML

i

|

]

||

Balance Due

|

!

g Balance—Our Check Herewith

s TOTAL

This covers money settiement only.
Any papers to which you are entitled
will follow later.

TI 44




October 19, 1971

Fioneer National Title Insurance Co.
421 S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Officer

Re: Escrow No. 386760
Parcel No. RS-3-6
GLASS, Lilllan L.

Gentlemen:

You have in the above-identified escrow account the
sum of $8,000 as a2 replacement housing payment in accordance

with our Instructions of October 8, 1971.

This is to certify that Mrs. Glass is purchasing a
standard structure which complies with City Housing Regulations
at 3965 N, E. 15th Avenue. You are hereby authorized to
release said replacement housing pa/ment and disburse it in
such manner as directed by Mrs. Glass,

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executlve Director




B 3 R aeld o ML
’i's u”'f o3 ?"”" "*W B )

.. .kh". . | ".5.

MEMORANDUM

Date: October IR, 1971

TO: Ben Webb
FROM: Emanue! Site Office

SUBJECT: Release of RHWP from Escrow

Escrow Company: Pioneer National! Title Insurance Co.
Escrow No.
Parcel No. RS 3-6 |
LIt TTan Lucl le Glass
: ,‘?“%rgg' }?71 L iy

Il refocate lﬂﬂ ﬁlﬂ ocapy the property which she Is
. E. 15th Avenus on October 27th, 1971, The City
mports that the'structure compiys with :’;‘}? “_

o L VR L VAL SRSt

: ‘ ifﬂn rclnib of the Re ,I
unt of §8,000.00 on October 20thy -
t.lu purdnn of ald property. .

RTecet on Uorinr




IS October, 197!

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe
Portland, Oregon 97227

R .'AJ!‘,-\!‘QI‘ Mr. Stan Jones
Gent lemen;

| hereby agree to have the Replacement Housing Payment for the
purchase of my replacement housing to be released to the escrow

g - account of Marie M. McCanna, 3965 N. E. 15th upon recording of
5 the deed per agreement of the contract of sale for the property
at 3965 N. £. iSth. We wil] take possession from the seller on

3&&« 2hth, 1971 and occupy sald premises no later than three
i ".. a:_m_’#f_“'”r. ;' - _,.4- :— ) sy 'a- ;

1 182 ¢,

P

1 AL ™ /s " P Tl 8 Y L] - i
k,.-" > “ r,.\'vﬂ £ 8 'v_-j"l"& e il | R -
S R kg i g



i5 October, 197]

Portland Development Commi ssion
235 N. Monroe

Portland, Oregon 97227
Attention: Mr. Stan Jones

Gent lemean:

Request is hereby made for the release of the Rep |l acement Houslng
Peymant of Lillian Glass, 2728 N, Vancouver, to the escrow account
of Marle M. McCanna, 3965 N, E. I15th, Portland, Oregon

Ing of & deed from me. the funds on October 20th to

comp léte the transaction for the purchase of & mobl le home so that

| can vacate 3965 N. E. 15th on or about October 24¢h, 1971 at which

Bime | will give possession to the purchaser (Glass).

€c: Lillian Glass




October 8, 197

Pioneer National Title Insurance Co.
421 S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Officer

Re: Escrow No.
Parcel No,

Gentlemen:

386760
RS-3-6 (Glass)

Enclosed Is Warrant No. 82 EH In the amount of $8,000
representing a replacement housing payment to be deposited to
subject escrow for disbursement to Title Insurance Company with

Instructions to disburse sald payment to Mrs. Glass upon written
authorization by the Commission that she has purchased and does

occupy standard housing.

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executive Director

JBK:d)
Enclosure




15 October, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe

Portiand, Oregon 97227
Attention: Mr. Stan Jones

Gent lemen:

| hereby agree to have the Replacement Housing Payment for the
purchase of my replacement housing to be released to the escrow
account of Marie M. McCanna, 3965 N. E. 15th upon recording of
the deed per agreement of the contract of sale for the property

at 3965 N. E. 15th. We will take possession from the seller on
October 24th, 1971 and occupy said premises no later than three
(3) days thereafter.

Ay . J i
rmfﬁw , 7)4406&; /}5///&%/

cc: Marie M. McCanna




15 October, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe
Portland, Oregon 97227

Attention: Mr. Stan Jones

Gentlemen:

Request is hereby made for the release of the Replacement Housing
Payment of Lillian Glass, 2728 N. Vancouver, to the escrow account
of Marie M. McCanna, 3965 N. E. I5th, Portland, Oregon upon record-
ing of a deed from me. | need the funds on October 20th to
complete the transaction for the purchase of a mobile home so that

| can vacate 3965 N. E. 15th on or about October 24th, 1971 at which
time | will give possession to the purchaser (Glass) .

////a,u/ ‘/7?;’%4/:2: &

cc: Lillien Glass




WASHINGTON COUNTY OFFICE

12012 S. W. CANYON ROAD
m BEAVERTON, OREGON 97005
646-8181

425 S. W. Fourth Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97204 CLACKAMAS COUNTY OFFICE

ance Phone 222-3651 112 - 11TH STREET
e OREGON CITY, OREGON 97048

e 26664 ESCROW DEPARTMENT e
ERROREN0, s STATEMENT s

¢ T e . . 1350 S. E. 122ND AVENUE
MARIE MC CANNA PORTLAND, OREGON 97233

255-9103

Lillian Lucille Glass Cctober &

DEBITS

DESCRIPTION 3965 N.,E. 15th Avenue

_Deposit
_Demand
. Title Insurance Policy
Broker's Commission
I'i\t'rls\\ Fee
E Taxes
~ RECORDING
Deed 7 to
— to
Trust Deed to
Mortgage 7 to
__R(.‘h'u:; ::limr{-\,‘..g e \.LW\Q rce to MeCTanna

Taxc: Pimr'L-t(’d __(_'_ 34?. 6‘97)1 7 Fi_-:”ﬁ__ :tO E]:—fi ;71
__Insurance 1’mmud YIRS A, Y
_Fuel Prorated Approx., 3/4 273 gal tank © 19¢ per gal.

Rents Prorated

Pay: Commerce Mortgage CGIEB}
Loan Payoff

Balance Due
Balance—Our Check Herewith

TOTAL

This covers money settiement only.
Any papers to which you are entitled
will follow later,




EEEEERE RN N

Title Incanance Company of Oregon

title insurance 425 S. W. Fourth Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97204
escrows Phone 222-3651

October 29, 1971

Mr. Jim Crawley

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe

Portland, Oregon 97227

Re: Escrow No. 268845
McCanna/Glass
3965 N.E. 15th Avenue
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Crawley:

In connection with the above escrow, enclosed are
the copies of the closing statements for the buyer and seller.

Many thanks for your kind cooperation in this matter.

If we can be of any service to you, please do not hesitate

to call.

Yours very truly,

A

/ V.
/,J/(_ L/{Z;k. /—‘/1‘44(?/(;'

Barbara Baker
Escrow Officer




MEMORANDUM

Ben Webb
Emanuel Site Office

Release of RHP from Escrow

Escrow Company _/

L

Escrow No.

Parcel No.

Name

Moving Date

The above client has relocated and does occupy the propert; which
they purchased at .~ G668 S €A . The City Bureau

of Buildings reports that the structure complys with City Rousing
Regulations.

Please authorize the release of the Replacement Housing Pcyment in
the amount of § SO00.CC

7 ,
_/‘ 4 <
¢ ML AN 3 2

Relocation Worker




. RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECO'.

RELOCATION \'ORKER JC

PROJECT NO. Qre. R-20 PARCEL RS-3-6

WAME _GLASS, Lillian (Conley)

ADDRESS

2 1ONE 284-3515  INITIAL INTERVIEV

2728 N. Vancouver APT NO.

SEX F VW NV_B  AGE 62

.S. CITIZEN ALIEN VETERAN

FAMILY COMPOSITION

__Name Relation

SERVICEMAN

DATE ON SITE 23 yrs.

Employer: Name
Address

MCY___ Caseworker

Social Security

VA, Fed.

Pension: Name

Other: Name

Mult Co.

ent , Inc. Heat Vater Gas

Gar

TOTAL MONTHLY

| NCOME 51.00

Elec Unfurn Furn No.

Rms__5

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: [

Over 62 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def
221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY:

Motify in case of accident:
Name

9 or no)

Address

Income below

Date delivered

limits Assets below limits

by

Information Statement given to

on by

lotice to move given to

on by

Payments: Amount $
moved by moving company

Check No.

Date delivered Moved by self (or)

(Phone)

"EMOVED FRGM CASELOAD:
Refused assistance
Relncated in:
Lew=rent public housing
Other perm. public housing
Standard priv. rent hsg.
Sub-standard priv. rent
hsg. with refusal of
further 2id
Standard sales housing
Sub-standard sales hsgqg.
Qut-of=town L
Address unknown,abandoned _
Evicted, no further
assistence
Other (explain)

(Date)

RELOCATION REFERRALS:

REMAINING ON CASELOAD:
Address unknown, tracing
Evicted, further assistance
contemplated
Temporarily relocated by LPA
within project:

Address
outside project:

Address

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.

Date Vorker

Address

Inspection Certified By

NEV/ ADDRESS:




NOTES

2/12/71 Survey: Will buy comparable housing N. area

l
1/15/71 ] Flyer delivered by James Crolley
I
|
E




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY

To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All

Survey Areas

Analyst

Date

Surveyed Tabulator

Dwelling Unit No.

Date

Structure No. Census Block No.

Census Tract No.

Street Address

Apartment No.

Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT:

NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

TELE PHONE :

TELEPHONE:

TELEPHONE:

INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No

. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit

No. of units in bldg.

.~ One-family house
=—p Apt. in a house
Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex
Apt. in comm. bldg.
Mobile home or trailer

This structure has
count hasement)

stories (do not

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT
Owner occupied
Renter occupied
Vacant

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT
112 Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure)

. Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor}

5 Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms)

No. of bathrooms

No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly

for sleeping)

/-

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA
A. Dates or period of time
Period market value data applicable
Date of last appraisal
Date structure was originally built

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling
Market Computed value
value per sq. ft.

Land 3 3

Improvements

Total

POC-HRS~1
Rev. 1/21/71

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg,

Market value Computed value
for entire per sq. ft. for
structure this dw. unit

Land $ $ a

Improvements

Total

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure

Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
of commercial space: Land $
improvements $ , total $

»

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
average rent by renter
Rent $ $
Electricity
Gas
Water
Heat (oil, or other)

Total $ $

Deposits required of renter
Advance rent $ , other $

Rental information obtained from
Tenant , owner , manager
estimated from assessor's data

5 O

. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTE

Listed with broker, yes y No

Advertised by owner, \LS— o

Cash asking price § e

Period house has been for sale, months

N .

VII. REMARKS




.‘IOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY .

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst Date of survey Tabulator Date tabulated

Dwelling Unit No. Structure No. ~ Census Block No. Census Tract No.
Street Address ‘ Apartment No.

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes ., no
2. Why no assistance may be needed
4. Vacant
b. ____ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. ____ Other reasons

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age  Sex Occupation
: Head of household

O LN

: 8
8.
9.

. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month

household who have income from In month before In an average

any source this survey month during 1970

$ $

-

Total family or household income per month $ s /.0 b}

. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets)
2. Transportation, number of autos owned , use bus , walk
3. Will rent house__ , apartment  , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ per mo.

(Furniture is owned, yes ___ , no___, stove and refrigerator owned, yes  , no
. Will buy house in price range $ , down payment of $ , monthly payment of $
. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $
. Size of unit to be sought, number of hedrooms___'___, kitchen___, dining room__,/ ,

living room , humber of bathrooms , total sq. ft, in dwelling unit
7. Other characteristics w 0 B | M

PDC-HRS-3
1-15-71
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|1 1-68430-0

MAP: 72720
i ZONEIM3
. RATIO: 1301 2728 N VANCOUVER AVE
LVY C:001 PORTLAND» OREGON 97227

. RAILROAD SHOPS ADD LOT BLOCK

S 23.5' OF 3

| PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2728 N VANCOUVER AVE
| PORTLAND
' APPEALS:

Vil L ol PP

-
Al
CDD At gu o s
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